
 NHS 
 CEL (2007) 3 

abcde abc a    

abcdefghijklm 
= mÜ~êã~Åó=aáîáëáçå=
 
 

= mêáã~êó=`~êÉ=aáîáëáçå=
= pí=^åÇêÉïDë=eçìëÉ=
= bafk_rode=
= beN=Pad=

 
 
Dear Colleague 
 
SAFER MANAGEMENT OF CONTROLLED DRUGS: 
ACCOUNTABLE OFFICERS – CONTACT DETAILS 
 
Purpose 
 
1. The annexes to this letter provide a list of Accountable 
Officers in Scotland appointed under the Health Act 2006 and 
regulations made under the Act – the Controlled Drugs (Supervision of 
Management and Use) Regulations 2006. 
 
2. Information on the role and responsibilities of the Accountable 
Officers was provided in NHS HDL (2007) 12 ( 
www.sehd.scot.nhs.uk/mels/HDL2007_12.pdf ). 
 
3. NHS Education for Scotland will be in touch with your 
Accountable Officer shortly about the training programme, which will 
take place on 28 September in Edinburgh.  If you have not already 
done so, please arrange for contact details of your Accountable Officer 
to be sent to:  
 
Rosemarie Parr 
NHS Education for Scotland (Pharmacy) 
3rd Floor, 2 Central Quay 
89 Hydepark Street 
GLASGOW 
G3 8BW 
  
Action 
 
4. Please ensure that your organisation’s Accountable Officer is 
included on the list and that their contact details are correct.  Any 
changes should be notified to Pharmacy Division at the above address. 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
 
 
Professor W Scott 
Chief Pharmaceutical Officer 3

 27 July 2007 
______________________________ 
 
Addresses 
 
For action 
Chief Executives, NHS Boards 
Chief Executive, Scottish Ambulance 
Service Board 
Chief Executive, State Hospitals 
Board for Scotland 
Chief Executive, National Waiting 
Times Centre Board 
Chief Executive,  NHS QIS 
Chief Executive, NHS NES 
Chief Executive, NHS NSS 
Chief Executives, Independent 
Hospitals 
Chief Executives, Hospices 
 
For information 
Scottish Commission for the 
Regulation of Care 
Royal Pharmaceutical Society of 
Great Britain – Scottish Department 
Community Pharmacy Scotland 
SGPC 
COSLA 
ACPOS 
______________________________ 
 
Enquiries to: 
 
Eamil enquiries to: 
cdenquiries@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 
St Andrew’s House 
EDINBURGH 
EH1 3DG 
 
_______________________ 
 
 
 
 

http://www.show.scot.nhs.uk/sehd/mels/HDL2007_12.pdf
mailto: cdenquiries@scotland.gsi.gov.uk
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       Annex A 
 
Safer Management of Controlled Drugs: NHS Accountable Officers – Contact Details 
 
NHS Board   Accountable Officer           Tel No           Email 
Ayrshire & 
Arran 

Mrs Michelle S Caldwell 01292 
513846 

michelle.caldwell@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Borders David J Dalglish 01896 
825579 

david.dalglish@borders.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Dumfries & 
Galloway 

Michael Pratt 01387 
241526 

michael.pratt@nhs.net 
 

Fife Dr Frances Elliot 01592 
648077 

frances.elliot@nhs.net  

Forth Valley Dr Gareth Davies 01786 
463031 

gareth.davies@fvpc.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Grampian Professor George Downie 01224 
556348 

george.downie@gpct.grampian.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Greater 
Glasgow & 
Clyde 

Dr Catherine McKean 0141 201 
5837/5176 

kate.mckean@sgh.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Highland Professor John Cromarty 01463 
706895 

john.cromarty@raigmore.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Lanarkshire Ms Christine Gilmour 01236 
712560 

christine.gilmour@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Lothian Dr Alison McCallum 0131 536 
9163 

alison.mccallum@lhb.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Orkney Dr Peter Baxter 01856 
885400 

peternicholas.baxter@nhs.net 
 

Shetland Chris Nicolson 01595 
743000 Ext: 
3372 

chris.nicolson@shb.shetland.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Tayside Ms Angela Timoney/ 
Alistair Jack 

01382 
425685 

angela.timoney@nhs.net 
alistairjack@nhs.net 

Western 
Isles 

Laurence Irvine 01851 
702997 Ext 
3044 or 
01851 
708044 

laurence.irvine@wihb.scot.nhs.uk 
 

 
 
Special Health 
Board 

Accountable 
Officer 

Tel No Email 

National Waiting 
Times Centre 

Kenneth Kinghorn 0141 951 
5806 

kenneth.kinghorn@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk 
 

State Hospital Dr Steve Young 01555 
840293 

steve.young@tsh.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Scottish 
Ambulance 
Service 

Ms Shirley Rogers 0131 446 
7017  
(mob: 07775 
954072) 

srogers@scotamb.co.uk 
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       Annex B 
 
Safer Management of Controlled Drugs: Independent Sector Accountable Officers – 
Contact Details 
 
Organisation Accountable Officer Tel No Email 
Abbey King’s Park 
Hospital, Stirling 

Elizabeth Martin 01786 
451669 

bethmartin@abbeyhospitals.co.uk 
 

Accord Hospice, 
Paisley 

Helen Simpson 0141 581 
2000 

helen.simpson@accord.org.uk 
 

Ardgowan 
Hospice, Greenock 

Ros Park 01475 
558881 or 
01475 
726830 

ros.park@ardhosp.co.uk 
 

BMI Albyn 
Hospital, Aberdeen 

Kenneth Hay 01224 
595993 

khay@bmihealthcare.co.uk 
 

Highland Hospice, 
Inverness 

Paula McCormack 01463 
243132 

p.mccormack@highlandhospice.org.uk 
 

The Glasgow 
Nuffield Hospital 

David Snape 0141 576 
2702 

david.snape@nuffieldhospitals.org.uk 
 

The Huntercombe 
Hospital, 
Edinburgh 

Diane Whiteoak 01506 
856023 

diane.whiteoak@fshc.co.uk 
 

The Prince & 
Princess of Wales 
Hospice, Glasgow 

Audra Cook 0141 429 
5599 

audra.cook@ppwh.org.uk 
 

The Priory 
Hospital, Glasgow 

Stuart Cummings 0141 636 
6116 

stuartcummings@prioryhealthcare.com 
 

Strathcarron 
Hospice 

Marjory Mackay 01324 
826222 

marjory.mackay@strathcarronhospice.org 
 

Marie Curie 
Hospice, Belmont 
Road, Glasgow 

Anna Grady 0141 531 
1318 

anna.grady@mariecurie.org.uk 
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